

Jim B. Higginbotham John A. Crawford Tom Branan Chris Kirkland Jimmy L. Higginbotham Dist. No. 5 Callahan

Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

> T. J. "Jerry" GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAELS. MULLIN County Attorney

WALTER D. GOSSETT County Coordinator

July 26, 1996

Mrs. Louise Driggers Post Office Box 814 Callahan, FL 32011

Dear Mrs. Driggers:

On July 8, 1996, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners agreed to let the West Nassau Historical Society have the float that was originally constructed for the Florida Sesquicentennial Celebration. Enclosed is an agreement regarding the float for which the Historical Society has agreed to act as custodian. Please sign this agreement and return the original to my office for execution, and we will return a certified copy to you.

Please let us know if we may be of any assistance.

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

jmg

Enclosure

Retirmed by West warsan N: Stori al Society

(904) 225-9021 Board Room; 321-5703, 879-1029, 355-6275

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of
, 1996, by and between the County of Nassau, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as
COUNTY, and the West Nassau Historical Society, hereinafter
referred to as HISTORICAL SOCIETY.
WITNESSETH
For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00),
the parties hereto agree as follows:
 The HISTORICAL SOCIETY shall act as custodian of the float built for celebration purposes.
 The HISTORICAL SOCIETY shall make available to any county organization the use of said float for parade purposes.
3. The HISTORICAL SOCIETY shall notify the COUNTY in the event that they desire to dispose of said float and the COUNTY shall have the option to reclaim the float.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement this day of, 1996.
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN THE PRESENCE OF: NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA
JIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM Its: Chairman

Attest:

T. J. GREESON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

WEST NASSAU HISTORICAL SOCIETY CALLAHAN, FLORIDA

BY: LOUISE DRIGGERS

Its: President